
# 19 Mount Olive (13-5, 6-1 CC) -vs- # 2 North Greenville (17-4, 6-1 CC)
3/9/2024 at Tigerville, SC (Ashmore Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Imbimbo (3-0)
Loss: J. Monroe (3-1)
Save: Andrew Ledbetter (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 126   Weather: Overcast, 61 Degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mount Olive 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0
North Greenville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Mount Olive 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vito Patierno lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Mike Kenney 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alden Cottle 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Dylan Jeffries cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Gordan Pihl dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Case Kermode c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cooper George 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Lane McLean ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
David Cucci rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ethan Imbimbo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Ledbetter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 3 1 3 8 2

SB: David Cucci (2)
CS: Dylan Jeffries (1)
PO: David Cucci (1)

North Greenville 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Britt rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z. Cowart 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
D. Lewis 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
P. Monteith cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
C. Dierdorf dh 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
B. Roddey 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
B. Blomquist c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
T. Powell lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
L. Shaw ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Monroe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Stukes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 0 2 0 3 10 5

2B: D. Lewis (1)
DP: 1

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Imbimbo (W, 3-0) 6.1 2 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 21 24 6 6 –
Andrew Ledbetter (S, 1) 2.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 2 –
Totals 2 0 0 3 10 0 0 0 0 29 32 9 8

North Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Monroe (L, 3-1) 6.0 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 19 21 4 8 –
B. Stukes 3.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 1 –
Totals 3 1 1 3 8 1 0 0 0 27 30 8 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Mount Olive - Top of 1st UMO NGU
Patierno flied out to cf. 0 0
Kenney grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Cottle struck out swinging. 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 1st UMO NGU
D. Britt grounded out to ss. 0 0
Z. Cowart struck out swinging. 0 0
D. Lewis struck out looking. 0 0

Mount Olive - Top of 2nd UMO NGU
Jeffries walked. 0 0
Pihl out at first p to 1b to p; Jeffries advanced to second. 0 0
Jeffries advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Kermode struck out swinging. 0 0
C. George struck out looking. 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 2nd UMO NGU
P. Monteith struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Dierdorf singled through the right side. 0 0
B. Roddey walked; C. Dierdorf advanced to second. 0 0
B. Blomquist struck out looking. 0 0
T. Powell flied out to cf to left center. 0 0

Mount Olive - Top of 3rd UMO NGU
McLean out at first 1b to p. 0 0
Cucci singled to first base. 0 0
Cucci stole second. 0 0
Cucci stole third. 0 0
Patierno grounded out to 3b up the middle, RBI; Cucci scored. 1 0
Kenney flied out to cf. 1 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 3rd UMO NGU
L. Shaw flied out to cf. 1 0
D. Britt flied out to rf. 1 0
Z. Cowart out at first 1b to p. 1 0

Mount Olive - Top of 4th UMO NGU
Cottle grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Jeffries singled through the left side. 1 0
Jeffries out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Pihl struck out swinging. 1 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 4th UMO NGU
D. Lewis doubled to left center. 1 0
P. Monteith struck out swinging. 1 0
C. Dierdorf walked. 1 0
B. Roddey fouled out to 3b. 1 0
B. Blomquist fouled out to rf. 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Mount Olive - Top of 5th UMO NGU
Kermode grounded out to 3b. 1 0
C. George singled to right field. 1 0
McLean grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; C. George out on the play. 1 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 5th UMO NGU
T. Powell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
L. Shaw grounded out to 3b. 1 0
D. Britt grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Mount Olive - Top of 6th UMO NGU
Cucci flied out to lf. 1 0
Patierno grounded out to ss. 1 0
Kenney walked. 1 0
Cottle fouled out to 2b. 1 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 6th UMO NGU
Z. Cowart struck out looking. 1 0
D. Lewis grounded out to ss up the middle. 1 0
P. Monteith struck out swinging. 1 0

Mount Olive - Top of 7th UMO NGU
B. Stukes to p for J. Monroe. 1 0
Jeffries lined out to lf. 1 0
Pihl struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 1 0
Kermode flied out to cf. 1 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 7th UMO NGU
C. Dierdorf walked. 1 0
B. Roddey flied out to cf. 1 0
Ledbetter to p for Imbimbo. 1 0
B. Blomquist reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Dierdorf out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
T. Powell flied out to lf. 1 0

Mount Olive - Top of 8th UMO NGU
C. George flied out to cf to left center. 1 0
McLean struck out looking. 1 0
Cucci walked. 1 0
Cucci out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 8th UMO NGU
L. Shaw fouled out to 1b. 1 0
D. Britt flied out to lf. 1 0
Z. Cowart struck out swinging. 1 0

Mount Olive - Top of 9th UMO NGU
Patierno struck out swinging. 1 0
Kenney flied out to cf to right center. 1 0
Cottle struck out swinging. 1 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Greenville - Bottom of 9th UMO NGU
D. Lewis struck out looking. 1 0
P. Monteith grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
C. Dierdorf struck out swinging. 1 0


